WATER WELL RE				ision of Water			MW7				
X Original Record		n Well Ust	Reso	urces App. No.		Well ID					
1 LOCATION OF V	WATER WELL:	Fraction NW 1/4 NE 1/4 N	E 14 NE 14		Township Num		Number 9 X E W				
2 WELL OWNER:											
Business: KDHE											
Address: 1000 S W	Address: 1000 SW Jackson Blvd 3300 Main St., Parsons, KS										
	peka State: KS	ZIP: 66612									
3 LOCATE WELL	4 DEPTH OF CO	MPLETED WELL:	19 ft	5 Latitude:	37.340	***************************************	cimal degrees)				
WITH "X" IN	Depth(s) Groundwater	Encountered: 1)	ft	Longitude			ecimal degrees) 83 NAD 27				
SECTION BOX:	2) ft 3 WELL'S STATIC WA	ft, or 4) Dry TER LEVEL: 9.29	Well	Horizontal Source for	Datum: WGS Latitude/Longitude		63 [] NAD 27				
		ace, measured on (mo-day-)			init make/model:	:)				
		ace, measured on (mo-day-y			AAS enabled?	Yes No)				
NW — NE	Pump test data: We	ll water was	fi		urvey Topog						
	E after he	ours pumping	gpm	Online	Mapper						
		ator mon mas	ft	6 Elevation	899.99 ft	Ground L	evel X TOC				
SW —— SE		ours pumping	gpm		Land Survey		Topographic Mar				
	Estimated Yield:	gpm :7.25 in to	ft and	Source	Other						
S	Bore Flore Blattleter	in to	ft		,	***************************************	***************************************				
1 mile				·							
7 WELL WATER TO				ما ما	Vator Committee						
1 Domestic:	5 Public Water Su				Water Supply: leas						
Lawn & Garden	Household 6 Dewatering: how many wells? 11 Test Hole: well ID Cased Uncased Geotechnical										
Livestock		II ID MW7	. 1	2 Geothermal: Ho							
2 Irrigation	9 Environmental Rem				p Horizonta	l Vertic	al				
3 Feedlot	Air Sparge	Soil Vapor Extraction			Surface D						
4 Industrial	Recovery	Injection		Other (spe	cify):						
Was a chemical/bacteriole	ogical sample submitted to KI	HE? Yes X No	lf ves. da	te sample was su	bmitted:	I at a s					
Water well disinfected?		, 100	,11 y 00, um								
8 TYPE OF CASINO	GUSED: Steel X PVC	Other	CASING JO	INTS: Glu	ed Clampled	Welded	X Threaded				
Casing diameter 2	in. to 9 ft, Diam	eter in. to	ft,	Diameter	in. to	ft,					
Casing height above land su	urface -0.30 in. V	/eight	lbs./ft. Well	thickness or gaug	ge No						
	PERFORATION MATERIA		· —				•				
	ess Steel Fiberglass	X PVC		Other (Specify)							
, — —	inized Steel	None used (open i	iole)	•			•				
		ze Wrapped Torch	Cut Drill	ed Holes	Other (Specify	v)					
	Key Punched Wire			e (Open Hole))					
SCREEN-PERFORATED	INTERVALS: From 9	ft. to 19 ft, Fr	omft	. to	ft, From	ft. to	ft,				
GRAVEL PACK I	NTERVALS: From 7	ft. to 19 ft, Fr	omft	. to	ft, From	ft. to	ft,				
9 GROUT MATERIAL	: Neat cement C	ement grout X Benton	ite X Other	Concrete: 0-0.7	7'						
Grout intervals: From		From ft. to	ft, Fro	m ft.	to ft,						
Nearest source of possib	le contamination:										
Septic Tank	Lateral Lines	Pit Privy		stock Pens	Insecticid	-					
Sewer Lines	Cess Pool	Sewage Lagoon		Storage		d Water Well					
Watertight Sewer Lin	nes Seepage Pit	Feedyard	Ferti	lizer Storage	Oil Well /	Gas Well					
Direction from well? NW	***************************************	Distance from well	150								
10 FROM TO	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	Distance from wel	***************************************	Т	ft						
0 0.3	Asphalt LITHOLO	GIC LUG	FROM	TO	LITHO. LOG (co	ont.) or PLUGGI	NG INTERVALS				
0.3 0.7	Limestone gravel						-				
0.7 13	Silty clay										
13 19	Limestone			-							
			 	+							
_ en #18 _ 1	and the last of the				ot; U3-050-14924						
	Target of monitoring well is shallow groundwater, <20' of grout was installed at										
the direction of KDHE.											
	11 CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was X constructed, reconstructed, or plugged under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo-day-year) 9/5/18 and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and bolief. Kansas Water Well Contractor's										
License No	This Water Well Red	cord was completed on (mo-	day-year) 11/6/	18		7					
under the business name	of Larsen & Associates, Inc.			Signature			***************************************				
Mail I white	e copy along with a fee of \$5.00 for e	ach constructed well to: Kansas	Department of He	alth and Environm	ent, Bareau of Water	TS Section					
1	1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Mail one to Water Well Owner and retain one for your records. Telephone 785-296-5524. Visit us at http://www.kdheks.gov/waterwell/index.html KSA 82a-1212 Revised 7/10/2015										

DENNIS L HANDKE

1820 NW 59th Terrace TOPEKA, KANSAS 66618 785-286-4047 Home 785-286-1990 Fax

Jess Chapman Larsen & Associates 1311 E. 25th Street, Suite B Lawrence, Kansas 66046 October 22, 2018

RE: Monitor Well Elevation Survey 3130 Main St., Parsons, Kansas

Proj. 18-00FF Vacant Lot KDHE ID U3-050-14216

Bench Mark: Chisled Sq. on top concrete floor South end of center storage unit adjacent to vacant lot.

Elev: 901.95	North	78.97	West 55	54.86	(from SE Cor.	Sec. 14-31-19E)
MW-1	rim top pipe	899.79 899.27	North West	44.17 664.31	SW1/4,SE1/4,SE1/4 Lat = 37.34032	•
MW-2	rim top pipe	899.93 899.51	North West	57.72 713.06	SW1/4,SE1/4,SE1/ Lat = 37.34036	•
MW-3	rim top pipe	900.98 900.58	North West	130.36 641.58	SW1/4,SE1/4,SE1/ Lat = 37.34056	-
MW-4	rim top pipe	899.94 899.43	North West	284.12 675.33	SE1/4,SW1/4,SE1/ Lat = 37.34098	
MW-5	rim top pipe	901.41 901.01	North West	74.09 488.98	SW1/4,SE1/4,SE1/ Lat = 37.34041	-
MW-6	rim top pipe	901.40 901.02	South West	43.11 464.58	NW1/4,NE1/4,NE1 Lat = 37.34009	1/4,NE1/4 (Sec. 22-31-19E) Long = 95.28698
MW-7	rim top pipe	900.29 899.99	South West	69.69 562.37	NW1/4,NE1/4,NE1 Lat = 37.34001	1/4,NE1/4 (Sec. 22-31-19E) Long = 95.28731

Elevation derived from USGS BM Z 54. NAVD 88

Lat & Long derived from Parsons West 7.5 Quad Map WGS84.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me. Thank you for the opportunity to be

RECEIVED

JAN 3 1 2019

BUREAU OF WATER



